| No. 22 03299 | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| STATE OF TENNESSEE | | | | | | |
| V. | | | | | | |
| STEVEN SHARP II | | | | | | |
| Indictment for | | | | | | |
| THEFT OF PROPERTY \$2,500 OR MORE OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT | | | | | | |
| T.C.A. 39-14-103 SCATS CODE - 27002 T.C.A. 39-16-402 SCATS CODE - 21132 | | | | | | |
| Witnesses: | | | | | | |
| Summon for the State | | | | | | |
| COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURE | | | | | | |
| Prosecutor | | | | | | |
| A True Bill Foregerson of the Grand Jury | | | | | | |
| Date Indictment Returned: | | | | | | |

| STATE OF TENNESSEE |) | CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY |
|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| |) | |
| SHELBY COUNTY |) | JULY TERM, 2022 |

Count 1

THE GRAND JURORS of the State of Tennessee, duly selected, empaneled, sworn and charged to inquire for the body of the county of Shelby, Tennessee, upon their oath, present that:

STEVEN SHARP II

between December 31, 2017 and October 19, 2020 in Shelby County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully and knowingly obtain or exercise control over certain property, to wit: a sum of money, of the value of \$2,500 or more, but less than \$10,000, the property of SHELBY COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE, without the effective consent of SHELBY COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE, with intent to deprive SHELBY COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT CLERK'S OFFICE of the said property, in violation of T.C.A. 39-14-103, against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

Amy P. Weirich

District Attorney General 30th Judicial District

STATE OF TENNESSEE) CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY
)
SHELBY COUNTY) JULY TERM, 2022

Count 2

THE GRAND JURORS of the State of Tennessee, duly selected, empaneled, sworn and charged to inquire for the body of the county of Shelby, Tennessee, upon their oath, present that:

STEVEN SHARP II

between December 31, 2017 and October 19, 2020 in Shelby County, Tennessee, and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully and knowingly, while acting as a public servant, to wit: acting as an employee of the Shelby County Criminal Court Clerk's Office, commit an act relating to his employment that constituted an unauthorized exercised of official power, or commit an act under color of office or employment that exceeded his official power, or refrain from performing a duty that was imposed by law or that was clearly inherent in the nature of his office or employment, or receive a benefit not otherwise authorized by law, to wit: the said STEVEN SHARP II, committed the criminal behavior referenced in count one (1) of this indictment, the said STEVEN SHARP II acting with the intent to obtain a benefit or harm another, in violation of T.C.A. 39-16-402, against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

Amy P. Weirich

District Attorney General 30th Judicial District

IN THE CRIMIN /CIRCUIT COURT FOR SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

| | , cincer, co. | | | COOLL | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Case Number: 22 03299 / C2205041 | | | | | | | | |
| Judicial District: 30th Judicial Divi | sion: 01 | Counsel for the Defendant | : KENNETH BRASHI | ER | | | | |
| State of Tennessee | | Retained P | ıb Def Appt 🔲 Priv | vate Atty Appt | | | | |
| VS. | | Counsel Waive | d 🗌 Pro Se | | | | | |
| Defendant: STEVEN SHARP | Alias: | | Date of Birth: | Sex: M | | | | |
| Race: B SSN: | Re | lationship to Victim: | 503.74 | Victim's Age: | | | | |
| Defendant: STEVEN SHARP Race: B SSN: State ID #: County C | Offender ID # (if applical | ble): | State Control #; _ | | | | | |
| Arrest Date: 8/31/22 Indictm | ent Filing Date: <u>8/9/22</u> |) | | | | | | |
| ORDER OF DEFERR | AL (JUDICIAL DI | (VERSION) Original | ☐ Amended | ☐ Corrected \ | | | | |
| On the 23 day of Topport. | 20 24 , the defend | dant: | | N × N | | | | |
| Pled Guilty | Indicted Offense National Amended Offense National Offense National Deferred Offense National National Indicates National Indic | circle one) 1st A B C 1 me AND TCA §: 39-14-103 THEFT ame AND TCA §: 1/17 - 10/19/20 Come AND TCA §: 39-14-103 - THEFT Class (circle one) A B C | OF PROPERTY 2500 Ounty of Offense: SHE T OF PROP 2500 - 10,000 | - 10,000 LBY Aisdemeanor | | | | |
| Upon review of the case, the court finds the fa | cts stated above as well a | as the following (For Item 3, C | heck ONE Of The | Two Boxes): 0 0 | | | | |
| The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A Misdemeanor Conviction. The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Costs | Concurrent with: | Restitutio | | Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s): | | | | |
| S Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) | Count 2 | Victim Name Colon, Ch | ounty | From to | | | | |
| S Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) | | | Merk | 11011 | | | | |
| \$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) | | Address 3 Floor, 3 | 201 Poplar | From to | | | | |
| | Consecutive to: | 100 01 70 | 200157 | | | | | |
| | Consecutive to. | Wemph3, //0 | 38103 | From to | | | | |
| SSupervision Fees (40-35-313) | | Total Amount S 10,000 | | From to | | | | |
| S _ Other: | | Per Month \$ \$500 | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | 2/15/24 | | | | | |
| STEVEN SHARP Defendant JUDGE'S NAME: Paula Skahan | | ENTERED this, the 8th d | January December | 2024 2023 | | | | |
| KENNETH BRASHIER | - 1 () | County to the ST | | | | | | |
| Counsel for the Defendant | | Counsel for the State of Ten | nesser | | | | | |

Rev. 4/1/13

IN THE CRIMINA. CIRCUIT COURT FOR SHELBY CC TY, TENNESSEE

| Case Number: 22 03299 | Count # 2 | Counsel for the State: DEN | NNIS R JOHNSON | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | Counsel for the Defendant: | | · R | | | |
| State of Tennessee | | | | | | | |
| VS. | | Retained Pub Def Appt Private Atty Appt Counsel Waived Pro Se | | | | | |
| Defendant: STEVEN SHARP | Alias: | D | ata of Disthe | , c | | | |
| Race: B SSN: | P. P. | D elationship to Victim: | ate of Birth: | Sex: M | | | |
| State ID #: County | Offender ID # (if applic | able): | State Control #1 | victim's Age: | | | |
| Arrest Date: 8/31/22 Indic | tment Filing Date: 8/9/ | 22 | State Control #. | 1 -: | | | |
| 201 ORDER OF DEFER | RAL (HIDICIAL D | IVERSION) Original | | | | | |
| On the 13 day of December 13 | 7, 20 34 , the defer | ndant: | ☐ Amended | Corrected | | | |
| ▶ Pled Guilty | ere Indictment: Class Indicted Offense Na | Indictment: Class (circle one) 1 st A B C D M Felony Misdemeanor Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-402 - OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT Amended Offense Name AND TCA §: | | | | | |
| ☐ Jury Verdict | | 31/17 - 10/19/20 Cour ame <u>AND</u> TCA §: 39-16-402 - OFFICIA | ity of Offense: SHELE | 8 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | | | |
| Bench Trial | Deferred Offense: | Class (circle one) A B C D | Felony Mi | sdemeanor | | | |
| _ Benen Than | | 300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 | | | | | |
| Upon review of the case, the court finds the | facts stated above as well | as the following (For Itam 2 Cha | oak ONE Of The T | 2 | | | |
| The defendant is eligible for deferral of the Tennessee Bureau of Investigation In Conviction. The defendant was not charged with property of a vulnerable person as defined The defendant agrees without contest governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 104. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-355. The defendant should be granted a defer It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecut terms and conditions ordered by this court approbation Term: Total Length Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided the conviction of the convergence of the conv | the prosecution pursuant thas certified (per attached a violation of a criminal stand in Title 68, Chapter 11, or any further notice or 10, whereupon a copy of the 313 deferral, as evidence ral of charges pursuant to tion in this case is deferrepply to the defendant's proper attached and the standard of the standard | o Tennessee Code Annotated section certificate) that the defendant does statute the elements of which constitutes a Part 10; OR nearing that the defendant's name so the statute of the defendant's name is order shall be forwarded by the defendant's signature below the defendant's signature below T.C.A. 40-35-313. In the pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and possible of the defendant of the pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-314. | on (T.C.A.) 40-35-3 s not have a prior fe itute abuse, neglect shall be permanently clerk to the departm ow; AND | or misappropriation of the placed on the registry tent of health; | | | |
| Total Length 2 year | 5 Beginning Date 1 | Ending Date | 75 10 | Supervised Unsupervised | | | |
| Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided t | o the defendant by the cou | rt): Name | 8A. 23, 202 | 6 | | | |
| Phone Number Add | dress | | | | | | |
| Defendant's Contact Information (unless other | wise provided to the nucleat | dia a fifth and a land and a fifth and a f | | | | | |
| Address | wise provided to the probat | uon officer by the court): Phone Num | iber | | | | |
| Address | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Costs | Concurrent with: | Restitution | | retrial Jail Credit Period(s): | | | |
| 6 000 | Count 1 | Kestitution | ' | retrar san credit i errod(s). | | | |
| Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) | Commo | Victim Name | F | rom to | | | |
| Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) | | | | | | | |
| S Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) | | Address | F | rom to | | | |
| S _ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) | Consecutive to: | | _F | rom to | | | |
| S Supervision Fees (40-35-313) | | | | 1011110 | | | |
| S _ Other: | | Total Amount S | F | rom to | | | |
| | | Per Month \$ | - 11 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| STEVEN SHARP Jung Defendant JUDGE'S NAME: Paula Skahan | | ENTERED this, the Star day of | December . 202 | | | | |
| JUDGE S NAME, I dua Skallali | | Judge's Signature | | | | | |
| KENNETH BRASHIER Counsel for the Defendant | - 3(| DuRot | | | | | |
| - camber for the Defendant | | Counsel for the State of Tenness | ici | | | | |

Rev. 4/1/13